8/8/23, 4:45 PM How to use the Teacher Reporting feature : SchoolCash Support Portal

How to use the Teacher Reporting feature

Modified on: Wed, 19 Jul, 2023 at 3:36 PM

KEV’s Teacher Reporting feature enables Teachers and Sponsors to stay on top of payment and category/account
information for all the fees, items, and categories/accounts they are responsible for. The reporting feature allows the school
staff to generate reports that contain up-to-date information about payment updates, item order choices, forms responses,
sponsor fund balances, etc. as and when they need to.

No more going down to the office and coordinating with the school Bookkeepers and secretaries to get this information.
Focus on what matters most to you, the school, and the students.

Step 1: Login to SchoolCash using your username and password. If you don’t have one yet, contact your school support
staff.

SchoolCashSuite

O KEVGROUP

Sign in to your SchoolCash Suite account

MartinW

Keep me signed in

SIGNIN

FORGOT PASSWORD?

Step 2: If you are a Teacher, select ‘Reports’ under ‘Catalog’ to go into the Reports section. Then select the item that you
want to generate a report for. You can optionally choose to filter your items by status such as Approved, Live, Expired, etc.
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Hi Martin!

Chestnut High Schoc
@ SchoolCash
Items by Status REPORTS
& cataloc
Type Payment Status Date Range
REPORTS ACTIVITY REPORT *  FullyPsid - | =

B8 CATEGORIES © ro0 FITER(S) W incluse inactive students GENERATE

Bl ReceipTs
Q Search Item Customize reports using
these steps

2022/2023 - Created by Me, Shared ... ~

1. Select the desired Report Type
SortBy: DateCreated Newest ~ 2. Select one or multiple items from your item list
3. Applyadditional payment-status, student or date filters, if desired
® ChessClub

4, Generate PDF report or Export results to CSV
Jan 27, 2023 - 3:25PM by Gracie, Seann

Step 3: To generate reports, follow the steps outlined on the screen. You can generate the reports or export them in
various formats as needed.

Items by Status REPORTS
- ACTIVITY REPORT dy [l aid - = =

QOPTION REPORT M Include inactive students GENERATE EXPORT

CUSTOM FORM REPORT

Q Search Item FORMS REPORT using
o gggE oo ouerp

2022/2023 - Created by Me, Shared ... ~

1. Select the desired Report Type
SortBy: DateCreated § Newest = 2. Select one or multiple items from your item list

3. Apply additional payment-status, student or date filters, if desired

& ChessClub 4. Generate PDF report or Export results to CSV

Jan 27, 2023 - 3:25 PM by Gracie, Seann

You can generate the following reports.

« Activity Report: This gives the payment statuses of the selected items (one or more) and tells you which students
have paid for the item and which payments are outstanding. It also tells you which students have partially paid, have
been refunded, rejected, waived, or if payments are scheduled. All of these are optional filters in the report. You can
also generate the Activity Report with all these payment statuses to get the full picture.
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Chess Club
Chestnut High School

Student Information

Student Name Homeroom
Aldrich, Nancy 310
Edgerton
Aldrich, Nancy 310
Edgerton
Allen, Zachary a1z
Westercamp
Anibire, Samuel 434 Schultz
Argo, Ryan 232 Ellis
Azelborn, Adam 232 Ellis
Bartz, Helen 220 Jans
Beman, Amira 216 Cole
Bennett, Sydney 404 Smith
Bishop, Amanda 406 Jones
Brant, lan 422 Schott
Brockman, VonJahnigah 222 Perkins
Brown, Bailey 216 Cole
Burgess, Caitlin 234
Hampton
Clark, Eli 230
Anderson
Henry, Allison 232 Ellis

Chess Club totals
TOTALS

¢ Option Report

Paid

30.00

$6.00

$6.00

$0.00

$6.00
$6.00
$6.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$6.00

50.00

$6.00

50.00

Refund in
e Refunded
$0.00 $0.00
30.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 50.00
$0.00 $0.00
$42.00 50.00
$42.00 50.00

Owing

$6.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6.00

50.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$0.00

$6.00

50.00

$6.00
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Purchase Information

Waived Price Payments

50.00 $6.00

$0.00 $6.00  $6.00 - Check -
05/15/23

$0.00 $6.00  $6.00 - Check -
04/11/23

$0.00 $6.00

50.00 $6.00  $6.00 - Check -
03/29/23

$0.00 $6.00  $6.00 - Check -
03/23/23

$0.00 $6.00  $6.00 - Cash -
01/27/23

$0.00 $6.00

$0.00 $6.00

$0.00 $6.00

50.00 $6.00

50.00 56.00

$0.00 $6.00  $6.00 - Cash -
04/11/23

$0.00 56.00

50.00 56.00 $6.00 -
CreditCard
(Online) -
03/07/23

50.00 56.00

5000 $5400 000  $96.00
5000 $5400 000  $96.00

16 Students Found
6/22/2023

: This report gives you the information of the order choices/options selected by the parent/student

when paying for the item. This will only be available for items if there are choices included in the item.

Spirit Wear - Tshirt
Chestnut High School

Option Information

Option Name
Shirt Size

Choice Name

Small

Student Information
Student Name

Clark, Eli

6/22/2023
Purchase Information
Homeroom Quantity Choice Cost
230 Anderson 1 $0.00
TOTAL 1 $0.00

» Forms Report/Custom Forms Report: This report is only available if the district has SchoolCash Forms enabled.

This report gives you all the responses that the parent/student filled in the form that was attached to the selected items.

At this time, this report is only available as an excel report that can be exported. In the future, you will be able to export this
as a printable pdf report as well as generate this report within the product.

________° | Q| B i

Student Name Last Name (Name) Student Name Student Id (Name) Phone (Phone) Do you want to be a volunteer for this trip? {(Dropdown)  Choose a date when you are available for preparations? (D
Allen ABC1234 444-555-6666  Yes 2023-01-26 12:00 AM

Allen EFG729 111-222-3333  Yes 2023-01-30 12:00 AM

Aldrich EFG790 111-222-3334  Yes 2023-01-30 12:00 AM

Aldrich EFG791 111-222-3335  Yes 2023-01-30 12:00 AM

Aston EFG792 111-222-3336 Yes 2023-01-30 12:00 AM

Step 4: If you are an account/activity sponsor or a fund category manager, you can go into the Categories module to
generate reports to easily check balances and view and export a detailed transaction history for your assigned fund

categories.
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@ schoolCash

My Categories
& cataos
B CATEGORIES a
My Categories

E RECEIPTS Category Name Current Balance
103.3.9001.1 Baseball 51520682 )
105.3.0099.0 Field Trips - Art $969.95 >}
105301050 Art Dues $10256.27 >}

JumptoPage: 1+ Rowsperpage: 10~  130f3

You can select a fund category and generate detailed transaction report for that fund. There are various time period filters
like ‘Most Recent’, ‘Last Month’, “This Month’ and ‘This Year’ that you can choose here or choose to do an ‘Advanced
Search’ which will have even more filters like ‘“Transaction Type’, ‘Amount’, ‘Vendor Supplier’, ‘Custom Date’, etc.

< My Categories

103.3.9001.1
Baseball Current Balance: $18,206.82

Most Recent Last Month This Month This Year ADVANCED SEARCH

Date Transaction Supplier/ Handed in By Description Debit Encumbrance Credit
03/10/2023 Deposit #275 Little, Wendy demo 5000 $0.00 $300.00
09/08/2022 Deposit #247 Peterson, Paul demo 5000 %0.00 $300.00
06/30/2022  Check#76 Peterson, Paul LTI 2 $80.00 $0.00 $000
It 785
06/30/2022 PO #30 Baseballs $0.00 $20.00 $0.00
06/13/2022 Deposit #225 Watson, Kelly demo $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
06/08/2022 Deposit #221 Watson, Kelly demo 5000 $0.00 $300.00
06/02/2022 Deposit #2164 Watson, Kelly demo 5000 %0.00 $300.00
05/31/2022 Deposit #215 Watson, Kelly demo 5000 $0.00 $300.00
05/26/2022 Deposit #214 Watson, Kelly demo $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
05/16/2022 Deposit #209 Little, Wendy demo $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
JumptoPage: 1w Rowsperpage: 10 « 1-100f 10

EXPORT PDF
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Advanced Search
Filter by:

Transaction Type

Deposits/ other credits -

Return Results Matching:

Money Handed in By

| Wilson, Mary -

Amount

[e |

CANCEL SEARCH

Disclaimer
This feature will be available for all districts that have Teachers/Sponsors in SchoolCash and have opted in to use this
feature. For more questions about getting this feature enabled, please contact your CSM.
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