How to use the Teacher Reporting feature

Modified on: Wed, 19 Jul, 2023 at 3:36 PM

KEV's Teacher Reporting feature enables Teachers and Sponsors to stay on top of payment and category/account information for all the fees, items, and categories/accounts they are responsible for. The reporting feature allows the school staff to generate reports that contain up-to-date information about payment updates, item order choices, forms responses, sponsor fund balances, etc. as and when they need to.

No more going down to the office and coordinating with the school Bookkeepers and secretaries to get this information. Focus on what matters most to you, the school, and the students.

Step 1: Login to SchoolCash using your username and password. If you don't have one yet, contact your school support staff.

SchoolCashSuite
Sign in to your SchoolCash Suite account MartinW
SIGN IN FORGOT PASSWORD?

Step 2: If you are a Teacher, select 'Reports' under 'Catalog' to go into the Reports section. Then select the item that you want to generate a report for. You can optionally choose to filter your items by status such as Approved, Live, Expired, etc.

8/8/23, 4:45 PM

	Hi Martin!	Chestnut High Scho
SchoolCash		
CATALOG MY ITEMS	Items by Status O Approved 1 Live 5 Expired	REPORTS Type Payment Status Date Range
		ACTIVITY REPORT Fully Paid Firm To ADD FILTER(S) Include inactive students GENERATE EXPORT
RECEIPTS	Created by Me, Shared * Sort By: Date Created \ddagger Newest * Crease Club Jan 27, 2023 - 3:23 PM by Gracie, Seann	 Customize reports using these steps Select the desired Report Type Select one or multiple items from your item list Apply additional payment-status, student or date filters, if desired Generate PDF report or Export results to CSV

Step 3: To generate reports, follow the steps outlined on the screen. You can generate the reports or export them in various formats as needed.

DApproved 1Live 5Expired	Imp ayment Status Date Range ACTIVITY REPORT Fully Paid From To OPTION REPORT Include inactive students GENERATE EXPORT
	OPTION REPORT Include inactive students GENERATE EXPORT
	CUSTOM FORM REPORT
Search Item	FORMS REPORT s using
School Year Source	
2022/2023 Created by Me, Shared	1. Select the desired Report Type
Sort By: Date Created 🌲 Newest 💌	 Select one or multiple items from your item list
	3. Apply additional payment-status, student or date filters, if desired
Chess Club Jan 27, 2023 - 3:25 PM by Gracie, Seann	4. Generate PDF report or Export results to CSV

You can generate the following reports.

 <u>Activity Report</u>: This gives the payment statuses of the selected items (one or more) and tells you which students have paid for the item and which payments are outstanding. It also tells you which students have partially paid, have been refunded, rejected, waived, or if payments are scheduled. All of these are optional filters in the report. You can also generate the Activity Report with all these payment statuses to get the full picture. Chess Club Chestnut High School

16 Students Found 6/22/2023

Student	Information				1	Purchase I	Informati	on
Student Name	Homeroom	Paid	Refund in Progress	Refunded	Owing	Waived	Price	Payments
Aldrich, Nancy	310 Edgerton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	
Aldrich, Nancy	310 Edgerton	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$6.00 - Check - 05/15/23
Allen, Zachary	418 Westercamp	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$6.00 - Check - 04/11/23
Anibire, Samuel	434 Schultz	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	
Argo, Ryan	232 Ellis	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$6.00 - Check - 03/29/23
Azelborn, Adam	232 Ellis	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$6.00 - Check - 03/23/23
Bartz, Helen	220 Jans	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$6.00 - Cash - 01/27/23
Beman, Amira	216 Cole	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	
Bennett, Sydney	404 Smith	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	
Bishop, Amanda	406 Jones	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	
Brant, Ian	422 Schott	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	
Brockman, VonJahniqah	222 Perkins	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	
Brown, Bailey	216 Cole	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$6.00 - Cash - 04/11/23
Burgess, Caitlin	234 Hampton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	
Clark, Eli	230 Anderson	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$6.00 - CreditCard (Online) - 03/07/23
Henry, Allison	232 Ellis	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	
Chess Club totals			\$42.00		\$0.00	\$54.00		
TOTALS			\$42.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54.00	\$0.00	\$96.00

• <u>Option Report</u>: This report gives you the information of the order choices/options selected by the parent/student when paying for the item. This will only be available for items if there are choices included in the item.

Spirit Wear - Tshirt Chestnut High School Option Inform	nation	Student Informa	tion	Purchas	se Informati	6/22/2023 on
Option Name	Choice Name	Student Name	Homeroom		Quantity	Choice Cost
Shirt Size	Small					
		Clark, Eli	230 Anderson		1	\$0.00
				TOTAL	1	\$0.00

• Forms Report/Custom Forms Report: This report is only available if the district has SchoolCash Forms enabled.

This report gives you all the responses that the parent/student filled in the form that was attached to the selected items. At this time, this report is only available as an excel report that can be exported. In the future, you will be able to export this as a printable pdf report as well as generate this report within the product.

P P	Q	R	S	T
Student Name Last Name (Name)	Student Name Student Id (Name)	Phone (Phone)	Do you want to be a volunteer for this trip? (Dropdown)	Choose a date when you are available for preparations? (D
Allen	ABC1234	444-555-6666	Yes	2023-01-26 12:00 AM
Allen	EFG789	111-222-3333	Yes	2023-01-30 12:00 AM
Aldrich	EFG790	111-222-3334	Yes	2023-01-30 12:00 AM
Aldrich	EFG791	111-222-3335	Yes	2023-01-30 12:00 AM
Aston	EFG792	111-222-3336	Yes	2023-01-30 12:00 AM

Step 4: If you are an account/activity sponsor or a fund category manager, you can go into the Categories module to generate reports to easily check balances and view and export a detailed transaction history for your assigned fund categories.

How to use the Teacher Reporting feature : SchoolCash Support Portal

SchoolCash			My Categories
	Q Search Categories		
My Categories			
RECEIPTS	Category \uparrow	Name	Current Balance
	103.3.9001.1	Baseball	\$18,206.82
	105.3.0099.0	Field Trips - Art	\$969.95 🕥
	105.3.0105.0	Art Dues	\$10,256.27
			Jump to Page: 1 💌 Rows per page: 10 💌 1-3 of 3 < >

You can select a fund category and generate detailed transaction report for that fund. There are various time period filters like 'Most Recent', 'Last Month', 'This Month' and 'This Year' that you can choose here or choose to do an 'Advanced Search' which will have even more filters like 'Transaction Type', 'Amount', 'Vendor Supplier', 'Custom Date', etc.

aseball				Cur	rent Balance: \$	18,206.
Most Recent	Last Month	This Month This Year			ADVANO	CED SEARCH
Date \downarrow	Transaction	Supplier/Handed in By	Description	Debit	Encumbrance	Credit
03/10/2023	Deposit #275	Little, Wendy	demo	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
09/08/2022	Deposit #247	Peterson, Paul	demo	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
06/30/2022	Check #76	Peterson, Paul	Good Sports PO#23 - Bats Inv# 785	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
06/30/2022	PO #30		Baseballs	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00
06/13/2022	Deposit #225	Watson, Kelly	demo	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
06/08/2022	Deposit #221	Watson, Kelly	demo	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
06/02/2022	Deposit #216	Watson, Kelly	demo	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
05/31/2022	Deposit #215	Watson, Kelly	demo	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
05/26/2022	Deposit #214	Watson, Kelly	demo	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
	Deposit #209	Little, Wendy	demo	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00

8/8/23, 4:45 PM

Advanced Search

Filter by:	
Transaction Type	
Deposits/ other credits	•
Start End	
	iiii
Return Results Matching: Money Handed in By	
Wilson, Mary	-
Amount	
10	
CANCEL	SEARCH

Disclaimer

This feature will be available for all districts that have Teachers/Sponsors in SchoolCash and have opted in to use this feature. For more questions about getting this feature enabled, please contact your CSM.